COLLEGE STATION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION

AUTHORIZING THE BRAZOS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT CHIEF APPRAISER OR OTHER EMPLOYEE OF BCAD TO ACT AS AGENT IN REGARD TO FILING A PROTEST AGAINST THE COMPTROLLER'S 2022 PROPERTY VALUE STUDY AND AUDIT FINDING FOR COLLEGE STATION ISD

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of College Station Independent School District intends to protest the Comptroller's Property Value Study and Audit findings for tax year 2022;

WHEREAS, 34 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 9.4302 permits the governing body of a school district to designate the Chief Appraiser and other employees of the appraisal district to act as its agent for the school district in the protest of the Comptroller's Property Value Study and Audit;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of College Station Independent School District have voted to approve and grant authority to the Chief Appraiser of the Brazos Central Appraisal District ("BCAD") and all other BCAD employees, as delegated and determined by the BCAD Chief Appraiser, to act as its agent regarding its protest of the Comptroller's Property Value Study and Audit Findings for tax year 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees of College Station Independent School District hereby authorize and otherwise grant authority to the BCAD Chief Appraiser and all other employees of BCAD to act as its agent in its protest of the Comptroller's Property Value Study and Audit Findings for tax year 2022.

This resolution shall become effective upon its passage.

Passed, adopted and resolved by the Board of Trustees, at a meeting at which a quorum was present and a majority of the trustees voting for and at which meeting this resolution, in written form, was before the Board at the time of its adoption.

ADOPTED on the 21st day of February 2023.

COLLEGE STATION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Jeff Horak President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Geralyn Nolan Secretary, Board of Trustees

(DISTRICT SEAL)